As such, he was requested to submit the same 

vide 	the aforesaid office order dated 29.12.2004. However, the 

department has not received the "No Demand Certificate" from the 

petitioner till date. 

That the petitioners Provisional Pension amounting to Rs. 1,27,764/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Four 

only) has been drawn on 11.02.2005 by Director General of Police, 

Assam through Bank Draft (SBI) and sent to his foreign address. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 1 of the contempt 

petition, the answering respondent has no comments to offer.

[...]

i4I (A) DT+UNT. 

8 	The Accot*ntarit O.eraj (M),Assan, 
/ 

Sub 	a 	£'ROLOWAkj3IOPi TO StXD.K. DASIP3{94 

Sir, 

I am directed to convey the sanction of the 
Governor of Assam to the grant of provisional pension to Sri 
Dilip )(r. Des, I?S (Retd.) U Rs. 546/. (Rupees five hundred 
forty six)only per month for the period with .ff,ct from 
5'7.'1985 to 31-'12.'2004 with rrspe.ndtng revision of pnSton 
in tens of Govt. Notification N11/i, 121 /2o3/73, dtd. 
22.'12.'2004 (copy enc1oed for ready reference). 

YOIWS raithruuy. 

Jrid'r Secy.o the ovt.